
District Calendar -  NOVEMBER 2023

Day Date Time No Name Work

Wednesday 1/11/2023 7.30 pm 103 Yarrawonga Lodge of St David
Open and close. Followed by a talk by VWBro Neville Wiggins RFD GSuptMem, on his tour of 

Vietnam as a Helicopter Gunner. See Special Notices.

Thursday 2/11/2023 7.30 pm 197 Bogong Lodge, Yackandandah
Ceremony of Vacant Chair. Presentation of 50 year jewel to WBro Alan Garside, followed by a 

talk by Alan on the charitable organisation Legacy.

Thursday 2/11/2023 7.30 pm 59 Wangaratta Mark Lodge
Talk by RWBro Stephen Norris SGW on the final lecture. Presentation of 60 year service 

jewel to VWBro Ivan Lewis PGIWks.

Saturday 4/11/2023 4
Moira Royal Ark Mariner Lodge, 

Benalla

Wednesday 8/11/2023 7.30 pm 153 Benambra Lodge, Tallangatta
Information evening by WBro Milton Mann SGD on Freemasonry. Members of the public are 

welcome and invited to attend.

Thursday 9/11/2023 7.30 pm 188 Rutherglen Lodge Full Open and Close in three degrees with Working Tools and an explanation of the signs.

Friday 10/11/2023 7.30 pm 156 Wodonga Lodge To pass Bro Leo Ma to the degree of Fellowcraft.

Saturday 11/11/2023 4.00 pm 158 Mansfield Lodge

Installation of WBro Edwin Harris and investiture of officers by RWBro Barry Dyce SGW 

assisted by members of the current GL Ceremonial Team. Followed by a banquet at $35, 

ladies and guests invited.

Tuesday 14/11/2023 7.30 pm 64 Marangan Lodge, Benalla
Presentation of 60 year jewel to WBro Robert Paul PGStdB followed by a presentation by Benalla 

P-12 College students on their recent trip to the Kokoda Trail sponsored by the Lodge.

Thursday 16/11/2023 7.30 pm 14 Beechworth Lodge of St John Open and close in 1st and 2nd degrees, with Working Tools.

Thursday 16/11/2023 7.30 pm 59 Albert Edward Lodge, Alexandra Lecture of masonic interest by members of the Lodge.

Friday 17/11/2023 7.30 pm 96 Wangaratta HRA Chapter

Mystical, Historical & Symbolic Lectures by Chapter companions. Presentation of 60 year service 

jewel to REmComp Ivan Lewis PGJ. Presentation of Chapter Certificate to Comp Bernie 

Brunken.

Monday 20/11/2023 10.30 am 874 Huon Daylight Lodge, Wodonga A presentation by WBro G. McCormack PGStdB.

Monday 20/11/2023 7.30 pm Wangaratta Lodge of Instruction All Freemasons welcome.

Monday 20/11/2023 7.30 pm Wodonga Lodge of Instruction All Freemasons welcome.

Tuesday 21/11/2023 54 Lodge of Unity, Bright No regular meeting this month. See Saturday 2nd December 2023.

Tuesday 21/11/2023 7.45 pm 185 Euroa-Vega Lodge
Investiture of officers not at installation meeting. Followed by a talk on 1st World War battles by 

Frederick L. Wheatland by his grandson WBro Stephen Wheatland.

Wednesday 22/11/2023 7.30 pm 727 Lodge Belvoir, Wodonga
Demonstration of the 2nd Degree by lodge and district Past Masters with WBro Michael Porter 

PGStdB as Worshipful Master.

Thursday 23/11/2023 12 Moira HRA Chapter, Benalla

Saturday 25/11/2023 3.00 pm 888
The Sir Dallas Brooks Daylight 

Lodge, Wangaratta

Installation of VWBro Neville Wiggins RFD GSuptMem and investiture of officers by RWBro 

Neil Moehr JGW assisted by members of the current GL Ceremonial Team. Followed by a 

banquet, ladies and guests invited.

Monday 27/11/2023 7.30 pm 257
Arcadia Sovereign Chapter Rose 

Croix, Mansfield

Wednesday 29/11/2023 7.30 pm 66 Wangaratta Lodge of St John

Thursday 30/11/2023 7.30 pm 282 Cobram Lodge


